
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 10 JUL 2025

R1 10 Jul 2025 | Chateaubriant | RACE AND CARE HANDICAP
Distance: 2650m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
8:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 9331
 2 317840
 3 52
 4 042834
 5 733394
 6 254567
 7 38477
 8 993495
 9 588002
 10 640

MISTERWINNER (FR)
GABYLOU (FR)
IKKO (FR)
BOUSSANT (FR)
LADY LOVE (FR)
VISAYA (FR)
BEST DANCE (FR)
CAMELARUA (FR)
MON FAVORI (FR)
BLANCHE EPINE (FR)

62
61.5
61
60
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
53.5

10
2
3
9
1
6
7
4
5
8

J CLAUDIC
C GROSBOIS
J MOUTARD
D BREUX
O ANDIGNE
EDDY HARDOUIN
T BLANCHOUIN  1 

L ARMANCE  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
F VERON

C LOTOUX
G FOURRIER
G MOSSE
M DELZANGLES
A PEAN
M BRASME
J BOISNARD
Y BARBEROT
GRE LEENDERS
M BRASME

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 4-1-0-2
 10-2-0-1
 2-0�-1-0
 6-0�-1-1
 8-0�-0-3
 8-0�-1-0
 5-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-1
 9-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0

$13,595
$22,139
$4,339
$10,433
$8,479
$5,032
$3,822
$4,388
$5,140
$909

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MISTERWINNER (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 10� Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: $13,595
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Izaline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/06/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Jy Aubaud/ec Franck Boucey

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 10� 03Dec24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 8] A Baron 58 $26 Caromb 1:31.30   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 15,783
3 of 8 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 2] A Baron 58 $26 Flash Man 2:31.10   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 11 12May25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 97 [ 12] A Baron 58 $10 Anna Marly 2:05.51   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 110� [ 14] M Velon 62 $6 River Quartz 2:11.46   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,500

2 GABYLOU (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 2 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: $22,139
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Siyougirl (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 01/03/25 (131 Days)
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 01Mar25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 8] Y Rousset 56.5 $6 King Of Eylau 2:11.48   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 16 31Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] C Grosbois 54 $23 Chaumiere De Pre 1:54.97   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 34,650
8 of 11 12May25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 8] H Lebouc 60� $*3.8 Anna Marly 2:05.51   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 10�1 [ 13] H Lebouc 58 $29 Roulette 2:14.38   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 14,000
13 of 15 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 86 [ 14] H Lebouc 54.5 $34 Green Cape 2:18.25   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 27,500

3 IKKO (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,339
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Adriana (SPA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Kuwata

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 21 [ 11] J Moutard 58 $15 Native Irish 2:38.12   ..... 22½ ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 86 [ 8] J Moutard 58.5 $15 Talgat 2:55.77   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,500

4 BOUSSANT (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,433
Jockey: D Breux WT: 60� Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Astrale ci (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme P Arsac

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 20Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 9] D Breux 55.5 $34 Zia Agnese 1:54.10   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 22,538
2 of 13 22Jan25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 10] D Breux 58 $6 Tarmak 2:15.90   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 12 14Mar25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 11] D Breux 56 $8.5 Duchesse De Morny 2:04.97   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
3 of 13 31Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 1] D Breux 58 $11 Dschingis Zandee 1:57.96   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
4 of 8 12Jun25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 87 [ 5] D Breux 56.5 $15 Britania 2:34.45   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,000
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5 LADY LOVE (FR) Trainer: A Pean Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-0-3 Prize Money: $8,479
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Rose heart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Pean

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 9 06Feb25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 7] L Boisseau 56 $13 Gwo Ka 2:11.63   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 8 07Mar25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] L Boisseau 56 $9.5 Fille D’argentine 2:07.55   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 12,600
3 of 15 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 94 [ 8] L Boisseau 58 $5.5 Gidleigh 1:53.82   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
9 of 15 30Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 86 [ 5] L Boisseau 55.5 $21 Dschingis Zandee 2:06.34   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 17,640
4 of 13 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 89 [ 12] C Lecoeuvre 57.5 $19 Dschingis Spirit 2:19.59   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 14,000

6 VISAYA (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,032
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Visinada (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C De Barra

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 13Jan25 CAG awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 2] A Crastus 52 $17 Master Cath 2:03.31   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 14,730
4 of 9 21Jan25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 91 [ 5] M Grandin 56.5 $*3.3 Louis Deux 2:24.45   .........nk .........................EUR 8,000
5 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 90� [ 9] D Provost 58 $8 Freed From Desire 2:48.20   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 8,500
6 of 8 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 10�8 [ 2] D Provost 58.5 $6.5 Flash Man 2:37.06   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 13 19Jun25 LON	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 3] M Velon 56 $10 Dschingis Spirit 2:19.59   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 14,000

7 BEST DANCE (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,822
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a1.0�) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Best day (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Cherqui

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 18Nov24 ANG	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 90� [ 4] H Lebouc 56 $*4 Miss Davier 2:15.31   .......... 1 .........................EUR 8,417
8 of 11 04Mar25 COM	turf 320�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] T Chevillard 67 $7.5 Former Forest 4:12.08   ..... 24¼ .......................................
4 of 15 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 82 [ 1] H Lebouc 58 $13 Coralia 2:28.07   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 14 22May25 NAN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 11] H Journiac 56.5 $13 Galiciano 2:22.36   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 8 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 10�4 [ 5] T Blanchouin 58 $8.5 Flash Man 2:37.06   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,000

8 CAMELARUA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,388
Jockey: L Armance (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Dalarua (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 15 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] L Armance 58 $51 Real Sociedad 2:10.74   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 13 26Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 9] S Planque 56.5 $34 Got Flower 2:31.60   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 12] H Journiac 56.5 $6.5 Freed From Desire 2:48.20   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 8,500
9 of 11 01May25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 8] H Journiac 53.5 $15 Avant L’orage 2:12.13   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 12,500
5 of 8 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 10�4 [ 8] H Journiac 57 $6 Flash Man 2:37.06   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,000

9 MON FAVORI (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,140
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Ma favorite (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mc De Saint-seine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 15Nov24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 47 [ 1] H Lebouc 58 $29 Percival 2:19.74   ..... 13¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
8 of 9 09Apr25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 2] L Boisseau 56 $19 Zolia 1:41.53   ........ 13 ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 13 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 10] L Boisseau 58 $34 Swinguer 2:15.72   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
13 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 1] C Demuro 54.5 $34 Roulette 2:14.38   ..... 13¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
2 of 8 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 10�4 [ 6] L Boisseau 56 $41 Flash Man 2:37.06   ........ hd ....................... EUR 10,000

10 BLANCHE EPINE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $909
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Sainte amarante (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie A B U

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 9 03May25 LEN	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 10] H Journiac 56.5 $17 Babyken 3:29.50   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 14 25May25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 1] D Provost 60�.5 $9 Bandjo 2:34.02   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 5,500
12 of 16 28Jun25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 6] F Veron 57.5 $10 Louis Deux 2:30.78   ..... 20½ ....................... EUR 10,500
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 10 JUL 2025

R2 10 Jul 2025 | Chateaubriant | RIVERMAN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2650m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,600
8:35 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 
 2 0
 3 637
 4 00
 5 0
 6 3
 7 34
 8 4
 9 22
 10 
 11 

ANDY’S SPIRIT (FR)
PINK JIMMY (FR)
NOW THE EAGLE (FR)
THESIGER (IRE)
INCANTATION (FR)
NIPPE DE STAR (IRE)
SHAMASSA (FR)
GRISE D’AZUR PELEM (FR)
ALWAYS TIME
TANTATTENDU (FR)
ULTRASPI (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

9
11
10
8
6
7
4
1
2
5
3

L ROUSSEL
J LACROIX  2.5 
J CLAUDIC
A BERNARD
S SAADI
T BLANCHOUIN  2.5 
L PLOMMEE  3.5 
F VERON
O ANDIGNE
A SEIGNOUX  2.5 
C GROSBOIS

E LIBAUD
B LEGROS
CLEMENT & HERMANS
G GUILLERMO
E LIBAUD
J BOISNARD
F GRAFFARD
G JUILLET
A COUETIL
MME V SEIGNOUX
L&M VIEL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
G
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-2-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$2,603
$0
$0
$2,603
$3,512
$636
$7,934
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ANDY’S SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Dylanelle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Boitez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 PINK JIMMY (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Two Times Dam: Pink courageous (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Daoudal

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 15 06Apr25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 11] J Lacroix 56 $101 Dalakir 2:12.00   ........ 13 ....................... EUR 10,500

3 NOW THE EAGLE (FR) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 10� Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Now forever (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W Engelbrecht-Bresges

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 8] J Claudic 56 $4.3 Flash Man 2:31.10   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 11 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 2] T Trullier 58 $5 Ile De Re 3:02.57   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 10� 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 15 [ 6] T Piccone 58 $4.5 Native Irish 2:38.12   ........ 25 ....................... EUR 10,500

4 THESIGER (IRE) Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Tymora (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Guillermo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 11 23May25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] L Carboni 58 $6.5 Yellow Jersey 2:44.64   ..... 18¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
12 of 12 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] L Carboni 58 $21 Dark Rockster 3:17.20   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 13,500
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5 INCANTATION (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tasleet (UK) Dam: Mudaaraah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Kelly/s McPhee

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 13 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 11] L Roussel 58 $34 Swinguer 2:15.72   ..... 22¾ ....................... EUR 10,500

6 NIPPE DE STAR (IRE) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lovely city (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Samama

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 13] H Lebouc 56.5 $17 Angel Warrior 2:00.17   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,500

7 SHAMASSA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,512
Jockey: L Plommee (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Shamkala (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 14 03May25 LEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] L Plommee 56.5 $-- One Island 2:24.18   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 10� 27May25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 91 [ 11] L Plommee 56.5 $2.8 Through The Flames 2:42.30   ........ 10 .........................EUR 5,500

8 GRISE D’AZUR PELEM (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $636
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Bolero d’azur (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme B Donniou-binet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 13 23Feb25 MCC	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 50� [ 9] J Guillochon 56 $26 La Bobride 2:46.38   .......... 7 .........................EUR 6,930

9 ALWAYS TIME Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,934
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Soviet terms (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wr Swinburn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
2 of 15 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 79 [ 4] O Andigne 56 $8.5 Coralia 2:28.07   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 8 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 4] O Andigne 58 $7.5 Bonnie Moon 2:44.90   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 17,010

10 TANTATTENDU (FR) Trainer: Mme V Seignoux Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Seignoux (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Gaillefontaine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Seignoux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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11 ULTRASPI (FR) Trainer: L&m Viel Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Spiliada (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Guiheneuf

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R3 10 Jul 2025 | Chateaubriant | DE CLAIREFONTAINE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1950m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
9:10 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 308
 2 945569
 3 455780
 4 755556
 5 392783
 6 548460
 7 004480
 8 
 9 757500
 10 0
 11 786900

AMKAR (FR)
KON’NICHIWA (FR)
ROSALITA (FR)
AME DIVINE (FR)
DIAMONDS (FR)
MANDATORY (IRE)
PADDOCKWOOD (FR)
SWAY WITH ME (FR)
STAR OF LIGHT (FR)
MANGA QUEEN (FR)
UNE FRAGRANCE (FR)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

3
11
8
6
1
9
5
10
2
4
7

L BOISSEAU
J GUILLOCHON
J CLAUDIC
A BERNARD
S JUST  3.5 
J MOUTARD
P BAZIRE
L DELEAU  2.5 
L POGGIONOVO  0.5 
C GROSBOIS
A CRASTUS

N LEENDERS
F R MONFORT
X BLANCHET
N LEENDERS
T POCHE
X BLANCHET
MME J STANG
Y BARBEROT
V CHATELLIER
J TOUX
M ROLLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
G
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
61
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-0-1
 9-0�-0-0
 8-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-0
 13-0�-1-2
 12-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 9-0�-1-1
 1-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-0

$2,739
$934
$3,653
$2,213
$7,164
$5,503
$1,777
$0
$8,603
$0
$0

 2-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AMKAR (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Slade Power (IRE) Dam: Permskaya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Chinchilla

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 13 05Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 11] L Boisseau 56 $29 Gabylou 2:13.25   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 11,048
12 of 13 28Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 30� [ 6] L Boisseau 58 $7.5 Monterrico 2:15.46   ..... 15½ ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 12 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 12] L Plommee 56 $34 Kraskhov 1:43.23   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 10,500

2 KON’NICHIWA (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $934
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Heywa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R S Hoskins/m Coleman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 4 16Aug24 WOL awt 180�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 2] S Osborne 60� $4.5 Claim To Glory 1:53.12   ..... 10¼ .......... weakened final furlong
5 of 9 30Aug24 SAL	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 9] J Leavy 59 $6 Bownder 1:42.44   ....... 2½ ............................. kept on
5 of 9 10Oct24 CFC awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 2] T Greatrex 60�.5 $17 Vilaine Verlaine 2:07.25   ....... 7¼ .......... weakened final furlong
6 of 10� 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 10] W Levesque 59 $10 Golden Vale 2:25.50   ........ 16 .........................EUR 9,500
9 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 12] W Levesque 56 $26 Royal Enclosure 2:09.44   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 9,500

3 ROSALITA (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,653
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Resaca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Gilibert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 07Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 7] A Madamet 54 $15 Hacqueville 1:39.17   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,500
5 of 16 21Feb25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 15] A Madamet 54 $26 Mellow Yellow 1:25.03   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,500
7 of 13 17Mar25 CHA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 9] A Madamet 56 $5.5 Txirimiri 1:24.33   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
8 of 15 28Apr25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 3] T Piccone 59 $4.5 La Pampa 1:18.49   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 12,500
13 of 13 20May25 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 2] D Salmon 56.5 $13 Lady Madeira 2:04.56   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,000

4 AME DIVINE (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,213
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Orchidee divine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Leenders

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 23Nov24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 8] M Justum 56.5 $13 Pokrov 1:43.48   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 6,313
5 of 13 15Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 9] L Boisseau 56.5 $23 Solas 1:42.15   .......... 6 .........................EUR 6,576
5 of 8 07Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 7] L Boisseau 54.5 $8 Corazon 2:12.35   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 7,891
5 of 12 25Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 10] L Boisseau 56.5 $-- Senechale 2:12.91   ..... 13¾ .........................EUR 6,000
6 of 13 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 5] L Boisseau 54.5 $21 Galibier 2:04.70   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 6,000
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5 DIAMONDS (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,164
Jockey: S Just (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Spanish eyes (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Bertin/t Tailleur/a Paccioni

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 26Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 3] L Boisseau 56.5 $29 Got Flower 2:31.60   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 9 09Apr25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 6] H Lebouc 56.5 $4 Super Bee 2:44.70   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 7,560
7 of 10� 07May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 5] L Plommee 56 $13 Sunset Ashram 2:09.40   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 11,500
8 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 87 [ 7] L Plommee 57.5 $7 Dschingis Spirit 2:11.06   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 8 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 2] S Just 56.5 $4.5 Golden Alqa 2:32.51   .......... 7 .........................EUR 5,750

6 MANDATORY (IRE) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 9 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,503
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Without Parole (UK) Dam: Morlanda (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 14Mar25 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 87 [ 1] A Madamet 53 $23 Duchesse De Morny 2:04.97   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 12,500
8 of 11 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 4] A Madamet 53 $7 Take Me I’m Yours 2:03.86   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 12,500
4 of 7 30Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 4] A Madamet 56.5 $23 Fly Half 1:39.70   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
6 of 14 22May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 91 [ 5] A Madamet 59 $6 Young And Proud 1:48.51   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
12 of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 13] A Madamet 58 $19 Manneville 1:49.00   ..... 14¾ ....................... EUR 10,100

7 PADDOCKWOOD (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,777
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Bourgeauville (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 24Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 15 [ 1] A Molins 58 $67 Acacus 1:57.68   ........ 24 ....................... EUR 17,010
4 of 12 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 3] A Molins 58 $67 Mister Mael 2:01.70   .......... 8 .........................EUR 6,000
4 of 11 06May25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 8] A Molins 58 $17 Sytadel 2:35.07   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 4,750
8 of 14 22May25 NAN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 2] G T De Prevaux 58 $34 Galiciano 2:22.36   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
15 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 1] J Moutard 59.5 $19 Misterwinner 2:11.46   ..... 14½ ....................... EUR 10,500

8 SWAY WITH ME (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Deleau (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: La berlioz (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jabot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 STAR OF LIGHT (FR) Trainer: V Chatellier Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,603
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a0�.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Forecaster (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Boisnard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 17Jan25 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 10] Mlle A Massin 56 $11 Hacqueville 1:29.63   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,152
7 of 11 07Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 4] Mlle A Massin 53.5 $6 Hacqueville 1:39.17   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 12,500
5 of 8 13Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 1] B Marie 53 $26 Samwest 1:58.48   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
11 of 15 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 3] B Marie 57 $21 Gidleigh 1:53.82   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 11,500
0� of 15 11May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 15] B Marie 58.5 $29 All I Do 1:19.71   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,500

10 MANGA QUEEN (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Mangaia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Dimongo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
11 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 5] C Grosbois 55 $41 Talgat 2:55.77   ........ 12 ....................... EUR 10,500
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11 UNE FRAGRANCE (FR) Trainer: M Rolland Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Leeward (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Djian/succ F Ezri

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 12 07Dec24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 5] T Bachelot 58 $19 Cankoura 1:59.60   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 15,783
6 of 10� 28Mar25 COM	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 2] C Lecoeuvre 58 $29 D’ores Et Deja 1:37.45   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 10� 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 58 $11 Weemagatee 2:32.58   ..... 18¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 12 05Jun25 LON	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 65 [ 4] A Crastus 54.5 $34 Young And Proud 1:53.90   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
10� of 12 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 5] T Bachelot 55 $10 Pasand 1:53.90   ..... 19¾ .........................EUR 9,500
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R4 10 Jul 2025 | Chateaubriant | DE BON ABRI STAKES
Distance: 1950m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,600
9:45 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 302764
 2 091465
 3 721075
 4 412981
 5 450850
 6 101472
 7 676618
 8 005072
 9 624657
 10 514971
 11 758000
 12 006530

KER WELEN (FR)
RED GRACE (FR)
JONIN
KAHOUNA (FR)
AROWN (FR)
STRAKO (FR)
PARIOLO (FR)
LA PELEMOISE (FR)
CREEKATTEMPS (FR)
RIO (FR)
BOKRA FIL MISHMISH
EXCESSIVENESS

58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

10
12
5
2
8
11
3
9
6
4
7
1

S SAADI
M ROMARY  1.5 
MME MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
M FLEURY  2.5 
C GROSBOIS
A CRASTUS
L ROUSSEL
F VERON
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
P REMOUE  2.5 
A BERNARD
L POGGIONOVO  0.5 

N LEENDERS
B AUDOUIN
MME A WATTEL
MME I MONNIER
L EDON
MME A WATTEL
E D MONFORT
G JUILLET
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
A FOUASSIER
G GUILLERMO
PIER MENARD

7
7
4
7
5
5
4
6
4
4
11
4

G
M
M
M
H
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 55-5-10-11
 47-4-3-4
 6-1-1-0
 36-5-2-3
 42-5-3-5
 24-5-5-0
 11-2-0-1
 32-3-2-6
 17-1-1-1
 15-3-2-2
 52-1-3-2
 18-3-0-1

$117,726
$64,461
$11,198
$52,322
$69,483
$77,014
$25,009
$51,667
$14,363
$42,268
$30,645
$31,480

 21-3-9-6
 19-3-2-3
 0-0�-0-0
 19-2-1-2
 7-0�-2-0
 4-0�-1-0
 6-2-0-1
 10-1-0-2
 9-1-1-1
 4-1-1-0
 18-1-0-0
 7-3-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 KER WELEN (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 10� Total: 55-5-10-11 Prize Money: $117,726
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 58 Good: 27-2-4-4 Track: 6-0-4-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-9-6
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 36-5-9-8 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-6-7 Last Win: 28/09/24 (285 Days)
Owner: F Perez Gonzalez/jm Angles

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

16 of 16 24Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 5 [ 16] M Eon 58.5 $7.5 I’m A Believer 1:56.65   ..... 21¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 13 09Apr25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 12] L Boisseau 57 $7 Chiricco 1:39.08   ........ hd ....................... EUR 10,000
7 of 15 29Apr25 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 9] L Boisseau 58 $6 Famoso 1:39.74   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 13,500
6 of 15 20May25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 11] L Boisseau 59 $21 Philippo 2:22.87   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 15 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 47 [ 8] J Claudic 53.5 $6 Chiricco 1:37.13   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 33,390

2 RED GRACE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 12 Total: 47-4-3-4 Prize Money: $64,461
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 25-1-2-3 Track: 2-2-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-3-2-3
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Red shot (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/25 (111 Days)
Owner: B Annin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 15 01Mar25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 4] M Fleury 60�.5 $-- Drip 2:11.22   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
1 of 13 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 4] M Fleury 60� $*5.5 Happy Hunter 2:08.33   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,500
4 of 13 11Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 5] M Fleury 56.5 $10 Riyak 2:18.05   .......... 1 .........................EUR 8,000
6 of 12 25Apr25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 2] M Fleury 56.5 $7 Asriel 2:07.16   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 8,000
5 of 11 12Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 2] M Fleury 57.5 $13 Lamento 2:05.90   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,000

3 JONIN Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $11,198
Jockey: Mme Mickaelle M (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory (UK) Dam: Ninja lady (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (89 Days)
Owner: D Thorpe/a Pratt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 18Mar25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 51 [ 13] Mme Mickaelle Michel 56.5 $26 Vernix 1:40.87   .......... 2 .........................EUR 9,000
1 of 9 12Apr25 FTN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 4] Mme Mickaelle Michel 56.5 $*2.4 Zasymoka 1:40.33   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,000
0� of 12 11May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 8] Mme Mickaelle Michel 56.5 $4.5 Chaldero 1:18.75   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 9,500
7 of 14 24May25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 72 [ 13] Mme Mickaelle Michel 65 $15 Cubanisto 1:52.70   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
5 of 12 20Jun25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 9] Mme Mickaelle Michel 55.5 $15 Le Freinay 1:57.89   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 9,500

4 KAHOUNA (FR) Trainer: Mme I Monnier Barrier: 2 Total: 36-5-2-3 Prize Money: $52,322
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo al fonce fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-1-2
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Miss oversea (FR) J+H: 17-4-1-1 Turf: 21-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-1-2 Last Win: 25/06/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Jn Ritouet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 1] M Fleury 56.5 $*5 Boken 2:49.70   .........nk .........................EUR 6,000
2 of 14 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 10] M Fleury 59 $12 Wardama 2:15.19   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 15 20May25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 10] M Fleury 51 $26 Philippo 2:22.87   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,500
8 of 16 30May25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 10] M Fleury 53.5 $7.5 Revivance 2:12.58   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,080
1 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 5] M Fleury 57 $13 Wardama 1:59.70   ........ hd .........................EUR 7,500
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5 AROWN (FR) Trainer: L Edon Barrier: 8 Total: 42-5-3-5 Prize Money: $69,483
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 57 Good: 18-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Saronsla belle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-3 Last Win: 27/10/23 (622 Days)
Owner: L Edon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 01Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 4] M Marquette 59.5 $6 Vadirum 2:29.02   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 7,500
12 of 14 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 3] L Plommee 61 $5.5 Prince Des Villes 2:15.28   ..... 18¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 12 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 1] A Baron 60� $13 Prince Des Villes 2:19.13   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 12 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 13] M Marquette 65 $13 Alathea 2:15.15   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 8,500
14 of 15 20May25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 23 [ 15] M Marquette 59.5 $34 Philippo 2:22.87   ..... 20¼ ....................... EUR 13,500

6 STRAKO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 24-5-5-0 Prize Money: $77,014
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 9-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Stracy (FR) J+H: 8-1-3-0 Turf: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-2-0 Last Win: 03/11/24 (249 Days)
Owner: Mme A Wattel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 28Sep24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] A Crastus 59 $9.5 Ker Welen 2:08.71   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 13,257
1 of 10� 03Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 10] A Peltier 61 $8.5 Centorina 1:57.33   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,996
4 of 15 14Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 11] M Marquette 59 $5 Centorina 1:58.54   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 9,996
7 of 10� 22May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 1] A Crastus 56 $9 Hungry Heart 2:06.88   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 9,500
2 of 12 20Jun25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 3] A Crastus 56.5 $6.5 Le Freinay 1:57.89   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 9,500

7 PARIOLO (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-0-1 Prize Money: $25,009
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Pariolina (FR) J+H: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/12/24 (193 Days)
Owner: J De Cheffontaines

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 14 28Sep24 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 6] L Roussel 59.5 $13 Be A Lord 2:08.55   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 13,257
6 of 14 03Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 11] L Roussel 58 $34 Modern Light 2:01.01   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 14,730
6 of 16 29Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 7] L Roussel 60� $6.5 Santo 1:57.70   .......... 7 .........................EUR 9,996
1 of 13 29Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 6] L Roussel 60� $-- Stargold 2:11.44   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 11,269
8 of 11 12Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 1] L Roussel 59.5 $23 Lamento 2:05.90   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 8,000

8 LA PELEMOISE (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 9 Total: 32-3-2-6 Prize Money: $51,667
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-1-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-2
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: Meshadora pelem (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-2 Last Win: 22/08/24 (322 Days)
Owner: J Juillet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 03Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 16] C Grosbois 60� $29 Saint Etienne 1:57.61   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 14,204
5 of 6 29Dec24 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 5] C Grosbois 56.5 $12 Geopolitic 1:41.27   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 8,417
10� of 12 06May25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 3] L Poggionovo 64.5 $21 Alathea 2:15.15   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 8,500
7 of 7 23May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 5] T Blanchouin 57.5 $7 Plain Beau 2:19.19   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,080
2 of 12 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 3] F Veron 58.5 $29 Nova Hope 1:40.09   ........ hd ....................... EUR 13,500

9 CREEKATTEMPS (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,363
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Attemps (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (355 Days)
Owner: M Pehu/mme S Jaffrelot-bedon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 12 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 12] L Plommee 55 $29 Prince Des Villes 2:19.13   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 16 04May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 6] Mme Coralie Pacaut 54.5 $15 Salt Flake 2:05.14   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 9,500
6 of 14 19May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 9] Mme Coralie Pacaut 57 $11 Desna 2:16.16   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 1] A Bourgeais 62 $6.5 Forza Sedaca 2:34.79   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,710
7 of 14 29Jun25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 8] Mme Coralie Pacaut 58.5 $-- Peaceful Sea 2:33.82   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 17,010

10 RIO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 4 Total: 15-3-2-2 Prize Money: $42,268
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Diva spirit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/01/25 (188 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 13 04Oct24 LLS	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 66 [ 11] C Berge 56.5 $6 Manoir 1:52.00   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,522
4 of 12 04Nov24 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 4] G Bon 63 $5.5 Harry Gold 2:13.56   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 8,943
9 of 16 29Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 7] M Velon 56 $17 Zelman 1:58.66   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 16,572
7 of 16 18Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 16] M Velon 56 $19 Gattopardo 1:57.80   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,152
1 of 7 03Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 5] L Carboni 59 $6 Lettyt Fight 2:02.26   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,417
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11 BOKRA FIL MISHMISH Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 7 Total: 52-1-3-2 Prize Money: $30,645
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 54.5 Good: 21-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

11yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Street lightning (FR) J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/09/21 (1399 Days)
Owner: G Guillermo

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 03Nov24 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] H Lebouc 55.5 $19 French Diva 3:37.28   ..... 23¼ .........................EUR 7,891
8 of 15 25Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] A Bernard 56 $-- Kahouna 2:13.62   ..... 12½ .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 11 06Feb25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Bernard 54.5 $51 Semeur 2:30.43   ..... 31½ .........................EUR 7,500
13 of 14 01Mar25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] A Bernard 57 $51 Semeur 2:11.55   ........ 27 .........................EUR 8,190
15 of 15 23Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 14] C Sperry 51.5 $126 Caniar De Luxe 2:53.81   ........ 29 ....................... EUR 10,000

12 EXCESSIVENESS Trainer: Pier Menard Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-0-1 Prize Money: $31,480
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a0�.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-1
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Papelaine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 16/08/24 (328 Days)
Owner: Fm Labonne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 12 05Jan25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] M Eon 62.5 $29 Kaptain Nordik 2:29.93   ..... 39¼ .........................EUR 8,943
6 of 10� 13Feb25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 2] A Vilchien 63 $17 Risuena 2:30.70   .......... 7 .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 14 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 59 [ 11] A Molins 55 $29 Prince Des Villes 2:15.28   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 12 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 9] H Lebouc 55 $9 Prince Des Villes 2:19.13   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,000
15 of 15 20May25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 11 [ 6] H Lebouc 57 $13 Philippo 2:22.87   ..... 22¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
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R5 10 Jul 2025 | Chateaubriant | CLAUDE ROUGET MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2650m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,900
10:20 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 4
 2 723996
 3 
 4 890000
 5 056405
 6 465006
 7 00060
 8 
 9 
 10 360547
 11 696
 12 79
 13 76880
 14 383445
 15 90

DSCHINGIS PRIME (FR)
PAGAN SUN (FR)
BELEM DE CHIRON (FR)
FORRO EMERY (FR)
STYLE D’EMIRS (FR)
FALIMAX (FR)
WOOD PRINCE (FR)
KASTEL WAL (FR)
STEALL PLETUDE (FR)
LADY DU SAPHIR (FR)
LOU LAND (FR)
SUCH A DIAMOND (FR)
LA CHAUME (FR)
ALREADY QUEEN (FR)
CASTHALIA FOUQUET (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

8
6
9
10
2
12
5
3
15
13
1
14
4
7
11

EDDY HARDOUIN
J GUILLOCHON
C GROSBOIS
S SAADI
A CRASTUS
A BERNARD
J MOUTARD
S JUST  3.5 
F VERON
J CLAUDIC
A SEIGNOUX  2.5 
L LOISON  2.5 
P REMOUE  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
M FLEURY  2.5 

M BRASME
F R MONFORT
T POCHE
L CHABOT
Y FOUIN
G GUILLERMO
MME J STANG
T POCHE
C LECRIVAIN
M JUSTUM
MME V SEIGNOUX
MME G GADBLED
N PAYSAN
A LOTOUT
J ZULIANI

4
4
4
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
75
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-0-0
 15-0�-1-4
 0-0�-0-0
 9-0�-0-0
 14-2-0-1
 20-0�-0-1
 7-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 16-1-0-2
 3-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-2
 2-0�-0-0

$1,074
$8,752
$0
$0
$35,286
$4,601
$0
$0
$0
$17,034
$0
$0
$0
$6,357
$0

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 DSCHINGIS PRIME (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,074
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo alzmel fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Pristina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 4] H Journiac 56.5 $6.5 Almagro 2:53.87   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 6,500

2 PAGAN SUN (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 6 Total: 15-0-1-4 Prize Money: $8,752
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Waldgeist (UK) Dam: Sous le soleil (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Bossert

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 14 26Mar25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 3] A Subias 57.5 $*3.5 Lella Desjy 2:30.48   .......... 2 .........................EUR 6,500
3 of 14 21Apr25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 9] A Subias 58 $7 Darylakha 2:39.81   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 6,500
9 of 16 07May25 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 14] M Guyon 60� $11 Plotinus 2:33.16   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 11,000
9 of 16 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 1] A Lemaitre 58 $5.5 Mission Secrete 3:16.20   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,340
6 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 7] W Levesque 55 $6.5 Almagro 2:53.87   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 6,500

3 BELEM DE CHIRON (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elm Park (UK) Dam: Miss teresina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Boullais

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 FORRO EMERY (FR) Trainer: L Chabot Barrier: 10� Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Do i worry (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Chabot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 13Sep23 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 3] C Belmont 58 $41 Okapina’s Light 1:41.62   ..... 15¼ ....................... EUR 11,779
11 of 16 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 21 [ 1] A Bourgeais 58 $67 Heartland 2:20.32   ..... 14¾ .........................EUR 4,500
11 of 12 22May25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Justum 53 $51 Teranga 1:39.77   ..... 16¾ .........................EUR 7,500
14 of 15 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 5 [ 4] D Santiago 58 $41 Alatemagicbaby 2:00.60   ..... 16¾ .........................EUR 9,000
11 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 1 [ 10] A Bernard 58.5 $101 Almagro 2:53.87   ..... 20¼ .........................EUR 6,500
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5 STYLE D’EMIRS (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: $35,286
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Anowe de jelois (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Thomas Sivadier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 05May24 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 74 [ 4] A Crastus 58 $13 Pangaea 2:18.42   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
6 of 8 30May24 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 1] A Crastus 57 $5.5 Partnun 3:42.63   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 15,783
4 of 17 09Jul24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 5] A Crastus 58 $21 Snow Late 2:06.13   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 12,100
10� of 13 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 2] M Velon 61.5 $*4 Sapristi 2:32.70   ..... 10¼ ....................... EUR 11,574
5 of 7 22Aug24 SML	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 6] A Crastus 56 $8 Rue Jonas 2:56.68   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,417

6 FALIMAX (FR) Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 12 Total: 20-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,601
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal (IRE) Dam: Best chance (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Guillermo/l Dez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 01Mar25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 12 [ 12] A Bernard 58 $21 Golfeur 1:42.90   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 8,190
5 of 16 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 9] A Bernard 58 $21 Heartland 2:20.32   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 4,500
14 of 16 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 8 [ 13] G Guillermo 58 $101 Mission Secrete 3:16.20   ..... 21¾ ....................... EUR 11,340
12 of 16 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] G Guillermo 58 $51 Canatiyann 2:24.20   ..... 30½ .........................EUR 9,000
6 of 13 30Jun25 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 7] T Briand 61.5 $34 Brave Evan 3:13.28   ..... 13¼ .........................EUR 7,000

7 WOOD PRINCE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Princess lovely (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Le Stang

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 23Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 7] B Marie 56 $67 Val Velvet 1:58.02   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 11,574
10� of 11 01Feb25 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] J Moutard 57 $67 Foxtrot Zulu 2:41.67   ..... 25¼ ....................... EUR 11,340
11 of 13 21Feb25 CHA awt 260�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 6] B Marie 57 $101 Motion 2:56.06   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 11,340
6 of 16 24May25 DEP	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 46 [ 12] A Molins 58 $26 Mission Secrete 3:16.20   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 11,340
15 of 15 05Jun25 LON	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] A Molins 57 $81 Yes Zara 3:12.34   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 13,860

8 KASTEL WAL (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Just (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castle Du Berlais Dam: Walsamelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 STEALL PLETUDE (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Full Of Gold Dam: Stella imperiale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Poche

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 LADY DU SAPHIR (FR) Trainer: M Justum Barrier: 13 Total: 16-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,034
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Kizomba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Le Meur/p Le Gal/f Etienne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 12 11Apr25 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 10] M Justum 58 $29 Flory Du Ninian 2:39.91   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
14 of 16 30Apr25 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 14] M Justum 58.5 $23 Meisho Bonheur 2:41.03   ..... 16¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
5 of 8 05May25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 8] M Justum 54.5 $8 Zelica 2:38.58   .......... 3 .........................EUR 7,000
4 of 13 22May25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 4] M Justum 56.5 $19 Latakia 2:36.60   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 6,500
7 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 12] M Justum 56 $26 Missriya 2:49.20   .......... 5 .........................EUR 8,500
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11 LOU LAND (FR) Trainer: Mme V Seignoux Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Seignoux (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Beaumec De Houelle Dam: Kalkirose (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Ch-a Mary

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 21Jan25 PAU	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP 15 [  ] Q Gaignard 66 $10 Star De La Blairie 4:29.90   ..... 25¼ ....................... EUR 17,020
9 of 10� 25May25 VIC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 16 [ 6] A Seignoux 56.5 $34 Dschingis Joy 3:20.80   ..... 13¾ .........................EUR 8,190
6 of 7 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 4] A Seignoux 56.5 $51 Got Sea 3:22.82   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 8,190

12 SUCH A DIAMOND (FR) Trainer: Mme G Gadbled Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Loison (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Muhtathir (UK) Dam: Sand diamond (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Gadbled

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 7 18Apr23 AUT	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] C Riou 67 $-- Nara 3:43.88   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 34,972
9 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 5] L Loison 52.5 $101 Almagro 2:53.87   ..... 13¾ .........................EUR 6,500

13 LA CHAUME (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Remoue (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Flechette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Dupont-cariot/r Brard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 16 13Nov24 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 5] Y Barille 56.5 $26 Lilly Lux 2:31.63   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 11,269
6 of 13 08Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] Y Barille 56.5 $34 Tyra 2:11.81   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 11,269
8 of 12 05Jan25 POR awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] F Lefebvre 54.5 $34 Kaptain Nordik 2:29.93   ..... 16¼ .........................EUR 8,943
8 of 9 28Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] R Juteau 55 $17 Asriel 2:13.25   ..... 31¼ .........................EUR 8,500
15 of 15 20Feb25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 4] Y Barille 54 $19 Nice Ruler 2:11.87   ..... 11¾ .........................EUR 8,500

14 ALREADY QUEEN (FR) Trainer: A Lotout Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,357
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magician (IRE) Dam: Already famous (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lotout

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 16 29Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 2] C Raimbault 59 $34 Orfeo 1:58.78   .......... 8 .........................EUR 8,417
3 of 13 08Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] C Raimbault 56.5 $29 Tyra 2:11.81   ........ 13 ....................... EUR 11,269
4 of 10� 29Dec24 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 8] A Vilchien 55.5 $9.5 Shaloha 2:12.36   .......... 6 .........................EUR 8,417
4 of 8 28Jan25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] C Raimbault 54 $9 Pamela Boum 1:43.71   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 10� 13Feb25 POR awt 160�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 1] A Vilchien 56.5 $13 Forcefull 1:41.03   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 6,500

15 CASTHALIA FOUQUET (FR) Trainer: J Zuliani Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Fleury (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Castle Du Berlais Dam: Dahlia do brasil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Zuliani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 11 19Nov23 LYO	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] A Desvaux 65 $41	 Zarflight	 4:35.09	 	  ........ 50 ....................... EUR 20,238
0� of 11 12Dec23 FTN	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] A Desvaux 66 $41 All In You 4:25.23   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 17,540
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